RESOLUTION NO. 2021-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY, ADOPTING FEES AND CHARGES FOR CITY PARKS AND RECREATION FACILITIES

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln City has established fees and charges for various park facilities available for rent under special event or exclusive use permits; and

WHEREAS, ORS 294.160 mandates that the City provide an opportunity for public comment when fees or charges are established or increased; and

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2021, the City Council provided an opportunity for public comment on the proposed new fees and charges proposed by Resolution; and

WHEREAS, Council desires to establish new fees and charges and/or increase fees and charges as set forth herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated herein by this reference.
- **Section 2.** The attached Exhibit A schedule of fees and charges are hereby adopted as the current fees and charges for the listed park facilities and services, the above-referenced fees being incorporated herein by this reference.
- **Section 3.** The above referenced fees and charges will be incorporated into the omnibus fee resolution to be adopted later this year.
 - **Section 4.** This Resolution is effective as of the date of its adoption.

1	
2	PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City,
3	Oregon, this 14 th day of June, 2021.
4	
5	
6	Susan Kay Walle
7	Susan Ray Wallet
8	SUSAN WAHLKE
9	MAYOR
10	
11	
12	
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	
16	
17	Januaryoung
18	JAMIE YOUNG
19	CITY RECORDER
20	
21	
22	APPROVED AS TO FORM
23	
24	
25	
26	fonce per
27	RICHARD APPICE/LO
28	CITY ATTORNEY

	_				
	FY20-21		Proposed New Fee		
C PARKS AND RECREATION		FEE		FY21-22	
All Access Admission: Increase of 9% for adult fee, rounded					
to nearest \$.					
Drop-In Adult General Admission	\$	7.00	\$	7.50	
Drop-In Adult Resident Discount	\$	4.00	\$	4.50	
Diop invadic resident					
可能是我们我们的心理是是不知识的是是自由的人们的人们,但是是他们的人们是是是是自己的	1				
RecKids Camps & Afterschool. Fee is per contact hr, typical					
fee structure for Parks and Rec child care programs, rather					
than different prices for camps, after-school, etc as days/				Proposed	
onth vary. We are still below cost in rates compared to FY20-21		/20-21 New Fee			
these agencies. (Newport is \$3.84/ contact hr).		FEE		FY21-22	
RecKids Afterschool Program					
Fee per program/ contact hr - resident			\$3	/hr	
Fee per program/ contact hr - non resident			\$3	.50/hr	
Monthly - Resident	\$	115.00	N/	Ά	
Monthly - Non-Resident	\$	132.00	N/	Ά	
Daily	\$	12.00	+		
Daily (Wednesdays)	\$	15.00	+		
No School Days - Full day - Resident	\$	30.00	+		
No School Days - Full day - Non-Resident	\$	30.00	-		
RecKids Summer Camp Program					
Fee per program/ contact hr - resident	5 5 13		\$3	/hr	
Fee per program/ contact hr - non resident			\$3	.50/hr	
Summer Camp Weekly - Resident	\$	115.00	N/	′A	
Summer Camp Weekly - Non-resident	\$	132.00	N/	/A	
Summer Camp Daily	\$	30.00	N/	/A	
Summer Sump 2 sum					
		dennis un singe			
	TI COS				